
 

 
 

ARTICULATION AND TRANSFER ADVISORY COUNCIL 
Updated January 2012 

 
Council Members Representing Colleges and Universities 

 
Mr. Edward T. O’Donnell 
Transfer, Articulation, and Career Services 
Coordinator 
Belmont Technical College 
120 Fox-Shannon Place 
St. Clairsville, OH  43920 
P:  (740) 695-9500 ext. 1023 
E:  eodonnel@btc.edu 
 
Dr. M. Sue Houston 
Vice Provost for Undergraduate Education 
Bowling Green State University 
230 McFall Center 
Bowling Green, OH  43403-0170 
P:  (419) 372-5387 
E:  shousto@bgsu.edu  
 
Dr. Richard Prystowsky 
Vice President for Academic Affairs 
Central Ohio Technical College 
1179 University Drive 
Newark, OH  43055 
P:  (740) 366-9357 
E:  rprystow@cotc.edu 
 
Ms. LaTonya Branham 
Registrar 
Central State University 
1400 Brush Row Road 
P.O. Box 1004 
Wilberforce, OH 45384-1004 
P:  (937) 376-6611 
E:  lbranham@centralstate.edu 
 
Dr. Rayma Smith 
Dean of Humanities and Sciences Divisions 
Cincinnati State Technical and Community College 
3520 Central Parkway 
Cincinnati, OH  45223 
P:  (513) 569-1616 
E:  rayma.smith@cincinnatistate.edu 
 
Ms. Teresa Mabry 
Registrar 
Clark State Community College 
570 East Leffel Lane 
P.O. Box 570 
Springfield, OH  45501-0570 
P:  (937) 328-6014 
E:  MabryT@clarkstate.edu 
 
 

Mr. Eric Yeager 
Manager, Undergraduate Curriculum 
Cleveland State University  
1983 East 24th Street, MC 107C 
Cleveland, OH  44115-2440 
P:  (216) 687-5391 
E:  e.l.yeager@csuohio.edu 
 
Dr. Jack Cooley 
Senior Vice President for Academic Affairs 
Columbus State Community College 
550 E. Spring Street 
P.O. Box 1609 
Columbus, OH  43216-1609 
P:  (614) 287-3820 
E:  jcooley3@cscc.edu 
 
Ms. Karen Miller 
Vice President of Enrollment Management and 
Student Affairs 
Cuyahoga Community College 
District Office 
700 Carnegie Avenue 
Cleveland, OH  44115 
P:  216.987.3471 
E:  karen.miller@tri-c.edu 
 
Ms. Johnna Fabian Provenzano 
Transfer Coordinator 
Eastern Gateway Community College 
4000 Sunset Boulevard 
Steubenville, OH 43952-3598 
P:  (800) 682-6553 ext. 139 
E:  jfabian@egcc.edu 
 
Ms. Maggie D. Sykes 
Director of Advising and Transfer 
Edison Community College 
1973 Edison Drive 
Piqua, OH  45356-9253 
P:  (937) 778 -7855 
E:  msykes@edisonohio.edu 
 
Dr. Christopher Washington 
CAO and Dean of Ross School of Management and 
Leadership 
Franklin University 
201 S. Grant Street 
Columbus, OH  43215 
P:  (614) 947-6112 
E:  washingc@frankin.edu 
 



 
Ms. Kensey M. Love 
Director of Articulation & Transfer 
Hocking College 
Office of Educational Outreach, Oakley 210B 
3301 Hocking Parkway 
Nelsonville, Ohio 45764 
P: 740-753-7079 
E:  love_k@hocking.edu 
 
Dr. Debra McCurdy 
President 
James A. Rhodes State College 
Keese Hall, 167 
4240 Campus Drive 
Lima, OH  45804 
P:  (419) 995-8200 
E:  mccurdy.d@rhodesstate.edu 
 
Ms. Therese E. Tillett 
Director, Curriculum Services 
( or Ms. Barbara Miller, Coordinator, Transfer Center  
P: [330] 672-8950   E:  bmiller4@kent.edu ) 
Executive Offices, 2nd Floor Library 
Kent State University 
P.O. Box 5190 
Kent, OH  44242-0001 
P:  (330) 672-8558 
E:  ttillet1@kent.edu 
 
Ms. Barbara Friedt 
Director for Articulation and Transfer 
Lakeland Community College 
7700 Clocktower Drive 
Kirtland, OH  44094 
P:  (440) 525-7510 
E:  BFriedt@Lakelandcc.edu 
 
Dr. Roy Church (Co-Chair) 
President  
Lorain County Community College 
1005 N. Abbe Road 
Elyria, OH  44035-1691 
P:  (440) 366-4050 
E:  rchurch@lorainccc.edu 
 
Mr. Dennis Budkowski 
Vice President of Instructional Services 
Marion Technical College 
1467 Mt. Vernon Avenue 
Marion, OH  43302-5694 
P:  (740) 389-4636 ext. 222 
E:  budkowskid@mtc.edu 
 
Dr. Raymond F. Gorman 
Associate Provost and Associate Vice President for 
Academic Affairs 
Roudebush Hall, 202 
Miami University 
Oxford, OH  45056  
P:  (513) 529-6644 
E:  gormanrf@muohio.edu 

 
Dr. Karen Reed 
Vice President for Academic Services 
North Central State College 
158B Fallerius 
Mansfield, OH  44901-0698 
P:  (419) 755-4538 
E:  kreed@ncstatecollege.edu 
 
Ms. Cindy A. Krueger 
Vice President for Academics 
(or Ms. Lana Evans, Director of Student Success 
Center    P:  [419] 267-1225     
 E:  levans@northweststate.edu ) 
Northwest State Community College 
22600 State Route 34 
Archbold, OH  43502 
P:  (419) 267-1233 
E:  ckrueger@northweststate.edu 
 
Dr. Randy Smith 
Vice Provost, Curriculum and Institutional Relations 
The Ohio State University 
203 Bricker Hall 
190 N. Oval 
Columbus, OH  43210 
P:  (614) 292-5881 
E:  smith.70@osu.edu 
 
Dr. David Descutner 
Dean of University College 
(or Robert I. Callahan, M.Ed.,  
Associate Director for Transfer Initiatives & 
Undergraduate Residency Officer  
P:  [740] 597-1445   E:  callahar@ohio.edu ) 
Ohio University 
Chubb Hall 140 
Athens, OH  45701 
P:  (740) 593-1935 
E:  descutne@ohio.edu 
 
Ms. Tamara Williams 
Associate Vice Provost 
Owens Community College 
P.O. Box 10,000 
Toledo, OH  43699-1947 
P:  (567) 661-7198 
E:  tamara_williams5@owens.edu 
 
Mr. Mark Abell 
Registrar and Director of Academic Planning and 
Development 
Rio Grande Community College/URG 
218 North College Avenue, Allen Hall 
Rio Grande, OH  45674-0500 
P:  (740) 245-7370 
E:  mabell@rio.edu  
 
 
 
 
 



 
Mr. Mark Moore 
Registrar 
Shawnee State University 
940 Second Street 
Portsmouth, OH 45662 
P:  (740) 351-3248 
E:  mmoore@shawnee.edu  
 
Dr. Helen Grove 
Senior Vice President and Provost 
Sinclair Community College 
444 W. Third Street 
Dayton, OH  45402-1460 
P:  (937) 512-2522 
E:  helen.grove@sinclair.edu  
 
Dr. Ryan McCall 
Academic Vice President 
Southern State Community College 
100 Hobart Drive 
Hillsboro, OH  45133-9488 
P:  (800) 628-7722 
E:  rmccall@sscc.edu 
 
Dr. Dorey Diab 
Provost and Chief Academic Office 
Stark State College of Technology 
6200 Frank Avenue NW 
Canton, OH  44720-7299 
P:  (330) 494-6170 ext. 4266 
E:  ddiab@starkstate.edu 
 
Ms. Lynette Sullivan 
Director of Institutional Assessment and Planning 
Terra Community College 
2830 Napoleon Road 
Fremont, OH  43420-9670 
P:  (419) 559-2391 
E:  lsullivan@terra.edu 
 
Dr. Karla Mugler 
Associate Provost and Dean of University College 
The University of Akron 
302 Simmons Hall Akron, OH  44325-6201 
P:  (330) 972-7066 
E:  mugler@uakron.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Dr. Kristi Nelson 
Senior Vice Provost for Academic Planning 
Office of Senior Vice Provost for Academic Planning, 
and Vice Provost & Dean of the Graduate School 
University of Cincinnati 
210 Van Wormer Hall, P.O. Box 210097 
Cincinnati, OH  45221-0097 
P:  513-556-4336 
E:  NELSONKA@UCMAIL.UC.EDU 
 
Ms. Marcia King-Blandford 
Assistant Vice Provost 
The University of Toledo 
University Hall 3210, Mail Stop 939 
2801 W. Bancroft Avenue 
Toledo, OH  43606-3390 
P:  (419) 530-2817 
E:  Marcia.King-Blandford@utoledo.edu 
 
Ms. Cathi Kwapich 
Director of Enrollment Services for Transfer and 
International Students 
The University of Toledo 
2801 W. Bancroft Avenue 
Toledo, OH  43606 
P:  (800) 586-5336 ext. 5757 
E:  catherine.kwapich@utoledo.edu 
 
Ms. Christine Mauer 
Admission Counselor and International Recruitment 
Coordinator 
Ursuline College 
2525 Lander Road Pepper Pike, OH  44124 
P:  (440) 646-8362 
E:  cmauer@ursuline.edu 
 
Ms. Nenna Davis 
Dean of Arts and Sciences 
Washington State Community College 
710 Colegate Drive 
Marietta, OH  45750 
P:  (740)  
E:  ndavis1@wscc.edu 
 
Dr. David R. Hopkins (Co-chair) 
President  
Wright State University 
University Hall 260A 
3640 Colonel Glenn Hwy 
Dayton, OH  45435 
P:  (937) 775-2312 
E:  david.hopkins@wright.edu 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Dr. Joe Law 
Assistant Vice President for Articulation and 
Transfer 
268 University Hall 
Wright State University 
3640 Colonel Glenn Highway 
Dayton, OH  45435 
P:  (937) 775-2155 
E:  joe.law@wright.edu 
 
Dr. Tod Porter 
Professor and Coordinator of General Education 
Youngstown State University 
One University Plaza 
Youngstown, OH  44555-0001 
P:  (330) 941-3419 
E:  tsporter@ysu.edu 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Dr. Chad Brown 
Vice President for Academic and Workforce 
Development 
( or Ms. Theresa Kolk, Director of Arts & Sciences 
Transfer Program  P: [740] 588-1360  
E:  tkolk@zanestate.edu ) 
Zane State College 
1555 Newark Road 
Zanesville, OH  43701 
P:  (740) 588-1260 
E:  cbrown@zanestate.edu 

 
 

Council Members Representing Other Organizations 
 

Rick Turner, Director of Adult Programs 
Adult Workforce Education 
Apollo Career Center 
3325 Shawnee Road 
Lima, OH 45806-1497 
419.998.2972 
rick.turner@apollocc.org 
 
Mr. Robert Burke 
Director of Research 
Association of Independent Colleges and Universities of 
Ohio (AICUO) 
17 South High Street, Suite 1020 
Columbus, OH  43215-3473 
P:  (614) 228-2196 
E:  rburke@aicuo.edu 
 
Ms. Kathy Shibley 
Senior Executive Director, Center for Student Support 
and Education 
Ohio Department of Education 
25 S. Front Street 
Columbus, OH  43215-4104 
P:  (614) 644-6321 
E:  kathy.shibley@ode.state.oh.us 
 
Ms. Susan Jones Sears 
Ohio School Counselor Association  
7706 Alpath Road 
New Albany, OH  43054  
P:  (614) 855-4815 
E:  sears.1@osu.edu 

 

Ms. Linda Arnest 
Ohio Transfer Council 
(University of Cincinnati) 
Office of Admissions 
P.O. Box 210091 
Cincinnati, OH  45221-0091 
Linda.Arnest@UC.edu 
513-556-0811 
 
Randy Price 
Ohio Transfer Council 
(Ohio University) 
College of Arts and Sciences 
102 Wilson Hall 
Athens, OH  45701 
pricer1@ohio.edu 
740-593-2844 
 
Mr. Douglas Bullimore 
Enrollment Service Representative 
Ohio Transfer Council 
Owens Community College 
P.O. Box 10,000 
Toledo, OH  43699-1947 
P:  (567) 661-7189 
E:  douglas_bullimore@owens.edu 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Ms. Carol Klotz 
(President-Elect,Post-Secondary division,  
Ohio Association of Career-Technical Education, PACE)  
Adult Workforce Supervisor 
Great Oaks Career Campuses, Scarlet Campus 
3254 E. Kemper Road 
Cincinnati, OH  45241 
P: (513) 612-5793 
E: KlotzC@greatoaks.com 
 
Mr. Tim Buschur 
Director 
Tri Star Career Compact, Celina City Schools 
585 East Livingston Street 
Celina, OH  45822 
P: (419) 586-7060 
E: tim.buschur@celinaschools.org 
 
Ms. Sasheen Phillips 
Senior Executive Director, Center for Curriculum and 
Assessment 
Ohio Department of Education 
25 S. Front Street 
Columbus, OH  43215-4104 
P: (614) 387-2206 
E: sasheen.phillips@ode.state.oh.us  


